the statement of financial position at carrying amounts, by the earlier of the contractual re-pricing date or
the maturity date as follows:

(Unit: RMB’000)

Less
than

three
months

Between
three

months
and one

year

Between
one year
and five

years

More
than five

years

Non-
interest
bearing Total

Total assets 629,665,393 370,133,501 299,817,324 47,339,123 46,567,784 1,393,523,125
Total liabilities 566,591,379 423,191,289 265,369,404 4,126,267 30,998,956 1,290,277,295
Total interest rate sensitivity gap 63,074,014 (53,057,788) 34,447,920 43,212,856 15,568,828 103,245,830

The Bank’s interest rate sensitivity

The following table sets forth the results of the Bank’s interest rate sensitivity analysis on net profit and
equity with an assumption that all other variables held constant:

(Unit: RMB’000)

Increase/(Decrease) on
December 31, 2020

Change in net profit
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (139,458)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 139,458
Change in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 232,807
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (232,807)

The Bank’s exchange rate risk exposure

The following table sets forth the distribution of the Bank’s foreign exchange rate risk exposure as at
December 31, 2020:

(Unit: RMB’000)

RMB

USD
equivalent

to RMB

Other currency
equivalent to

RMB
Aggregate

RMB

Total assets 1,306,536,732 81,889,382 5,097,011 1,393,523,125
Total liabilities 1,175,049,026 107,329,506 7,898,763 1,290,277,295
Net exposure amount of balance sheet 131,487,706 (25,440,124) (2,801,752) 103,245,830

Annual Report 2020
Management Discussion and Analysis56

CHINA BOHAI BANK CO., LTD.

(V) Operational Risk
Operational risk is the risk of losses due to inadequate or flawed internal processes, staff and IT systems, and
external events. It includes legal risk but excludes strategic risk and reputational risk.

During the Reporting Period, the Bank continued to improve and strengthen the operational risk management
system consisting of three lines of defense, comply with regulatory requirements, and take the prevention
and control of major operational risk events as the management objective, as well as further standardize